
FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 15 MAY 2022

R1 15 May 2022 | Nancy | VISTANDINES HANDICAP
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
6:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 282830
	 2	 337270
	 3	 060088
	 4	 078490
	 5	 523675
	 6	 465085
	 7	 678575
	 8	 000007
	 9	 009650
	10	 039870
	11	 870050
	12	 080609
	13	 000507

HACKLE SETTER (USA)
NAMAR
SILVER MAGIC (FR)
ERMINA (FR)
TEXAS BRIGHT MOON
LADIE SALSA (FR)
HORSE BOREAL (FR)
ALWAYS DANCING (FR)
DEMOISELLEDAVIGNON
ACTION PARFAITE
SAINTE CECILE (IRE)
SIGNORINA GINA (FR)
GALLINA DU MOULIN

60
59
58
56
55
55
55
54
53.5
53
53
53
53

5
4
7
10
2
9
11
13
6
8
1
12
3

S LAURENT
A NICCO  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
E VERHESTRAETEN  1.5 
A MADAMET
A POUCHIN
S BREUX
LAURA GROSSO  1.5 
S AKARI-SOUIDANE  2.5 
S CHUETTE  1.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
G MEURY  1.5 

F MECKES
MLLE C GRYSON
C PETERSCHMITT
MLLE L ROHN-PELVIN
MME C JANSSEN
S EVENO
MLLE E SCHMITT
U SCHWINN
M SCHIESTEL
J SCHIESTEL FILS
MLLE D DOMMINGER
P BAUDRY
U SCHWINN

6
7
6
6
9
7
7
5
11
7
7
5
7

G
M
G
M
M
M
G
M
M
M
M
M
M

USA
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

56
45
--
37
--
45
41
59
--
--
--
--
--

	50-�5�-5-5
	47-�3�-5-5
	26-�0�-0-5
	45-�1�-2-4
	59-�1�-8-5
	22-�1�-1-0
	23-�2�-1-0
	 9-�0�-0-0
	91-�7�-8-5
	41-�2�-0-3
	33-�0�-2-6
	14-�0�-0-1
	35-�1�-3-2

$58,012
$65,537
$12,486
$23,570
$45,471
$14,209
$16,468
$0
$92,913
$27,613
$21,454
$2,545
$12,113

	4-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-2-2
	4-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-1-1
	17-�1�-4-2
	12-�1�-1-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	30-�0�-4-2
	6-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 HACKLE SETTER (USA) Trainer: F Meckes Barrier: 5 Total: 50-5-5-5 Prize Money: $58,012
Jockey: S Laurent WT: 60 Good: 13-1-3-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 25-3-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Noble Mission (UK) Dam: Zaharias (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-2-2 Last Win: 27/03/21 (414 Days)
Owner: F Meckes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 22Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $--	 La Fibrossi	 2:13.60		  ........ 6¾....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 11	 13Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 A Nicco	 56.5	 $--	 Kadnikov	 2:38.05		  .......... ½....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 12	 10Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 3]	 A Nicco	 55.5	 $--	 Kadnikov	 1:52.19		  ........ 3¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 14	 30Mar22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Nicco	 58	 $--	 My Buddy	 2:17.61		  ........ 1¼..........................Strasbourg
11 of 14	 11Apr22	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	14]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $--	 Kenny	 2:56.96		  ........... 8................................Nancy

2 NAMAR Trainer: Mlle C Gryson Barrier: 4 Total: 47-3-5-5 Prize Money: $65,537
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 18-2-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 23-2-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-2
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Ballybacka Lady (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 38-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-2-1 Last Win: 26/07/20 (658 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Gryson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 30Dec21	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 L Bails	 56.5	 $--	 Monsieur George	 2:35.55		  .......... ½............................Pornichet
7 of 14	 08Feb22	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Bails	 58.5	 $--	 Premier Avril	 2:33.19		  ........ 9¾............................Pornichet
2 of 12	 06Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 57.5	 $--	 Belle De Cadix	 2:30.84		  ........ 2½............................Pornichet
7 of 15	 03Apr22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $--	 Tres Rush	 2:34.24		  ........ 3½.................. Le Lion D’angers
14 of 15	 20Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Bails	 59	 $--	 Soho Vicky	 2:19.20		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly

3 SILVER MAGIC (FR) Trainer: C Peterschmitt Barrier: 7 Total: 26-0-0-5 Prize Money: $12,486
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Naseem Alyasmeen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Peterschmitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 31Mar21	 STB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Piechulek	 58	 $--	 Well De Vindecy	 2:32.65		  ........... 9..........................Strasbourg
98 of 13	 17Jul21	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Maxim Pecheur	 57	 $--	 Los Altos	 2:41.90		  ...... 19½................................Nancy
98 of 6	 11Sep21	 ZWE	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Shuichi Terachi	 59	 $--	 Little Sam	 2:35.29		  ...... 36¼........................Zweibrucken
8 of 16	 11Nov21	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 4	 [	 6]	 A Pietsch	 56	 $--	 Just You And Me	 2:41.75		  ........ 9¼..........................Strasbourg
8 of 16	 23Apr22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 S Koyuncu	 55.5	 $--	 Beb’s	 2:13.27		  ...... 10¼..........................Strasbourg

4 ERMINA (FR) Trainer: Mlle L Rohn-pelvin Barrier: 10 Total: 45-1-2-4 Prize Money: $23,570
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 20-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-1-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Lerina (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 35-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-1 Last Win: 13/09/21 (244 Days)
Owner: V Perez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 09Feb22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $--	 Moral Gagnant	 2:52.52		  ......... 11............................ Marseille 
8 of 10	 17Mar22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 L Antoniotti	 53	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:41.85		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 11	 20Mar22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Molins	 53	 $--	 Olympic Trophy	 2:37.48		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 10	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 54	 $--	 Sudden Death	 2:37.05		  ...... 16½.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 11	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Pacaut	 51	 $--	 Zinzichera	 2:38.71		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 TEXAS BRIGHT MOON Trainer: Mme C Janssen Barrier: 2 Total: 59-1-8-5 Prize Money: $45,471
Jockey: E Verhestraeten (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 28-0-3-3 Track: 4-0-1-0

9yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 8-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-4-2
Sire: Mamool (IRE) Dam: Texas Melody (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 52-1-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-4-2 Last Win: 05/06/19 (1075 Days)
Owner: Mme C Janssen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 25Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 52.5	 $--	 Rubis Queen	 2:37.10		  ..........nk...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 12	 11Sep21	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 52	 $--	 Ni Chaud Ni Froid	 2:22.08		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 12Oct21	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	14]	 L Boisseau	 52.5	 $--	 Coral Boy	 2:40.39		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 13	 09Nov21	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 59	 $--	 Karakorum	 2:34.71		  ........... 6.............................. Amiens
5 of 11	 23Mar22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 E Verhestraeten	 57	 $--	 Grand Yaka	 2:48.90		  ........ 3¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

6 LADIE SALSA (FR) Trainer: S Eveno Barrier: 9 Total: 22-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,209
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-0
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: First Empress (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/06/21 (336 Days)
Owner: S Eveno

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 24Aug21	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 G Legras	 51.5	 $--	 Amiata	 3:21.10		  ........... 4.................................Vichy
5 of 12	 06Sep21	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Legras	 54	 $--	 Moputo	 2:48.90		  ........ 9½............................ Marseille 
11 of 11	 11Oct21	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Desert Warrior	 2:53.18		  ......... 50................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 15	 18Nov21	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 57	 $--	 Rayodor	 2:34.00		  ........ 8¼....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 10	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 53.5	 $--	 Sudden Death	 2:37.05		  ........ 6¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 HORSE BOREAL (FR) Trainer: Mlle E Schmitt Barrier: 11 Total: 23-2-1-0 Prize Money: $16,468
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 55 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Tin Horse (IRE) Dam: Dyhim Boreale (FR) J+H: 7-1-1-0 Turf: 20-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/09/20 (608 Days)
Owner: Mlle E Schmitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 18Apr21	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 C Stefan	 55.5	 $--	 Hallo Wien	 2:34.49		  ........ 3½..........................Strasbourg
8 of 16	 13Jul21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 4	 [	 6]	 V Cheminaud	 56	 $--	 Dalstar	 2:01.52		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
5 of 17	 23Jul21	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Livoye	 2:08.00		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
7 of 14	 30Mar22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 54	 $--	 My Buddy	 2:17.61		  ........ 4½..........................Strasbourg
5 of 16	 23Apr22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 52.5	 $--	 Beb’s	 2:13.27		  ........ 7¼..........................Strasbourg

8 ALWAYS DANCING (FR) Trainer: U Schwinn Barrier: 13 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Breux WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Samum (GER) Dam: Activa (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Turfbambi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 24Oct20	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Miette	 55.5	 $--	 Flyingbeauty	 2:49.40		  ...... 25¾.........................Saint-Cloud
98 of 16	 27Oct21	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 7]	 T Speicher	 58	 $--	 Paraponera Jem	 2:33.70		  .......... ¾....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 14	 13Nov21	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 4	 [	13]	 S Koyuncu	 55	 $--	 Motorsport	 2:15.57		  ........ 9¾................................Nancy
12 of 16	 25Nov21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 55	 $--	 Hodeng	 1:53.00		  ........ 4¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 11	 06Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Crublet	 55	 $--	 Joyeux Malpic	 1:52.60		  ........... 5....................... Lyon La Soie

9 DEMOISELLEDAVIGNON Trainer: M Schiestel Barrier: 6 Total: 91-7-8-5 Prize Money: $92,913
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 37-0-5-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

11yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-2-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 30-0-4-2
Sire: Astronomer Royal (USA) Dam: O’keefe (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 66-5-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 34-5-1-2 Last Win: 28/03/21 (413 Days)
Owner: M Schiestel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 11Nov21	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Didon-yahlali	 52.5	 $--	 Just You And Me	 2:41.75		  ...... 11½..........................Strasbourg
9 of 15	 02Dec21	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $--	 Perle De Vati	 3:08.00		  ...... 41¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 11	 23Mar22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Grand Yaka	 2:48.90		  ........ 5½................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 14	 11Apr22	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 53	 $--	 Kenny	 2:56.96		  ........ 3½................................Nancy
10 of 13	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Nicco	 51	 $--	 Sudden Death	 2:33.93		  ...... 11¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

10 ACTION PARFAITE Trainer: J Schiestel Fils Barrier: 8 Total: 41-2-0-3 Prize Money: $27,613
Jockey: S Akari-souidane (a2.5) WT: 53 Good: 16-0-0-1 Track: 10-1-0-1

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 8-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Sun Seeker (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 39-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-0-2 Last Win: 17/07/21 (302 Days)
Owner: J Schiestel Fils

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 13Nov21	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 Laura Grosso	 51	 $--	 Motorsport	 2:15.57		  ........ 2½................................Nancy
9 of 10	 10Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Laura Grosso	 58.5	 $--	 Dusty Men	 2:45.43		  ...... 15¼............................ Deauville
8 of 14	 30Mar22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Laura Grosso	 52	 $--	 My Buddy	 2:17.61		  ........... 7..........................Strasbourg
7 of 14	 11Apr22	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	 5]	 Laura Grosso	 53	 $--	 Kenny	 2:56.96		  ........ 6½................................Nancy
10 of 14	 03May22	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $--	 Salsa Queen	 3:14.80		  ........ 7½................................Nancy
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11 SAINTE CECILE (IRE) Trainer: Mlle D Domminger Barrier: 1 Total: 33-0-2-6 Prize Money: $21,454
Jockey: S Chuette (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 14-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Maxios (UK) Dam: Sabi Sabi (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 21-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle D Domminger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 09Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Chuette	 53.5	 $--	 Momour	 2:38.30		  ........ 7¾....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 11	 13Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Chuette	 55.5	 $--	 La Fibrossi	 2:17.30		  ...... 11¾....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 11	 20Mar22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 51	 $--	 Olympic Trophy	 2:37.48		  ........ 6¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 14	 30Mar22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 B Marie	 51	 $--	 My Buddy	 2:17.61		  ........ 3½..........................Strasbourg
10 of 16	 23Apr22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 B Marie	 51	 $--	 Beb’s	 2:13.27		  ...... 11¼..........................Strasbourg

12 SIGNORINA GINA (FR) Trainer: P Baudry Barrier: 12 Total: 14-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,545
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: Belle Neyev (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M lapios Baudry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 02Dec21	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 E Crublet	 56	 $--	 Perle De Vati	 3:08.00		  ...... 40¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
12 of 13	 21Dec21	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 51	 $--	 Capable	 2:51.89		  ........ 2¼............................ Marseille 
6 of 11	 09Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Crublet	 54	 $--	 Momour	 2:38.30		  ........... 6....................... Lyon La Soie
14 of 15	 15Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Crublet	 51	 $--	 Maestro Chop	 3:30.33		  ...... 39¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 14	 11Apr22	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	12]	 Perrine Cheyer	 52.5	 $--	 Kenny	 2:56.96		  ........ 7¼................................Nancy

13 GALLINA DU MOULIN Trainer: U Schwinn Barrier: 3 Total: 35-1-3-2 Prize Money: $12,113
Jockey: G Meury (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 7-0-1-1

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Montgolfier (GER) Dam: Colombe Dor (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/06/19 (1079 Days)
Owner: Mme H Schreiner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 17Jul21	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	12]	 Maxim Pecheur	 56	 $--	 Action Parfaite	 2:08.40		  ........ 5¼................................Nancy
10 of 14	 03Oct21	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 51	 $--	 As De Juilley	 2:21.30		  ...... 13½..........................Strasbourg
5 of 10	 07Nov21	 DOR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Leon Wolff	 55.5	 $--	 Suave Mali	 2:13.42		  ...... 13¼........................... Dortmund
10 of 16	 25Nov21	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 51	 $--	 Glaneur	 2:13.90		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 11	 13Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $--	 La Fibrossi	 2:17.30		  ........ 3½....................... Lyon La Soie
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 15 MAY 2022

R2 15 May 2022 | ParisLongchamp | DE LA MUETTE HANDICAP
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
7:23 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 068
	 2	 246684
	 3	 814023
	 4	 04523
	 5	 416785
	 6	 765
	 7	 740006
	 8	 686
	 9	 0097
	10	 806
	11	 08
	12	 7003
	13	 975640

CAP SAN ROMAN (FR)
MONTANEL (FR)
IPPAROCK (IRE)
LIFTING SPIRIT (IRE)
LILAS DE FRANCE (IRE)
DARLING CHALLENGE (FR)
BLACK GAIA (FR)
LOVE SONG
PTICOEUR DUSYLHANS (FR)
VAL DE GRACE (FR)
ONLY FOOLS (IRE)
GOT SHINE (FR)
SANS CRAINTE (FR)

59
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
56
56
56
56
55.5
55
53

3
2
1
9
5
4
10
8
13
6
7
11
12

S PASQUIER
M BERTO
A LEMAITRE
C SOUMILLON
F LEFEBVRE
H BESNIER
A GAVILAN
M VELON  1.5 
M NOBILI
O PESLIER
T BACHELOT
M GUYON
L BAILS  1.5 

N CLEMENT
P LENOGUE
S CERULIS
F H GRAFFARD
MLLE C O’HALLORAN
J PARIZE
W WALTON
J GAUVIN
E WIANNY
E O’NEILL
P DE CHEVIGNY
F R MONFORT
J TOUX

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 5-�0�-1-1
	10-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0

$0
$9,026
$16,512
$7,857
$8,332
$798
$1,000
$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,899
$1,807

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 CAP SAN ROMAN (FR) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Cap Verite (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Sangster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 14	 21Oct21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Allada	 1:57.41		  ...... 22¼............................ Deauville
6 of 13	 30Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Daddy’s Girl	 1:58.11		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
8 of 8	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Maillot	 58	 $--	 Place Du Carrousel	 2:01.13		  ...... 12¾......................Fontainebleau

2 MONTANEL (FR) Trainer: P Lenogue Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $9,026
Jockey: M Berto WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brametot (IRE) Dam: Mon Choix (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H De Waele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 15Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Bits Of Love	 1:39.10		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 06Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 60.5	 $--	 Stronger Together	 2:10.47		  ........ 7½............................Pornichet
6 of 13	 04Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Joyce Galeste	 1:52.53		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
8 of 10	 22Apr22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Tinette	 2:07.05		  ........ 6¾......................... Compiegne
4 of 14	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $--	 Elysted	 1:56.20		  ........... 7...............................Evreux

3 IPPAROCK (IRE) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,512
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fascinating Rock (IRE) Dam: Phillippa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/01/22 (123 Days)
Owner: M Bekhti/jp Menville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 12Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Vilchien	 54.5	 $--	 Deluca Chop	 2:01.09		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Vilchien	 59.5	 $--	 Little Wonder	 1:58.19		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
98 of 11	 27Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 A Vilchien	 58.5	 $--	 Jolympa	 2:12.23		  ...... 20¼............................Pornichet
2 of 12	 08Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 A Vilchien	 56.5	 $--	 El Roy	 2:30.25		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 29Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Vilchien	 56.5	 $--	 Dobra	 2:44.66		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud

4 LIFTING SPIRIT (IRE) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,857
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: With Your Spirit (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C W Clay/p Callahan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 26Jul21	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Spanish Baroque	 1:26.10		  ...... 26½...............................Dieppe
4 of 10	 22Jan22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Carboni	 56.5	 $--	 Bevan	 1:45.44		  ........ 6½............................Pornichet
5 of 9	 08Feb22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Carboni	 56.5	 $--	 Bird Out	 1:42.44		  ........ 4¾............................Pornichet
2 of 8	 27Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $--	 Black Wall	 1:53.74		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 10	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Lilie Belle	 2:16.43		  ........ 2¼....................... Lyon La Soie
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5 LILAS DE FRANCE (IRE) Trainer: Mlle Mlle C O’halloran Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,332
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Sea Sex Sun (UK) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/01/22 (126 Days)
Owner: Mme C Guilbert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 09Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 54.5	 $--	 Maxine	 1:52.50		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 14	 28Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 53.5	 $--	 Anne De Cleves	 1:57.87		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 11Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Noble Star	 2:07.47		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau
8 of 11	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	11]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $--	 Woodstone	 1:58.92		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 22Apr22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $--	 Tinette	 2:07.05		  ........ 3¼......................... Compiegne

6 DARLING CHALLENGE (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $798
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Swedish Challenge (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Walter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 27Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Solebay	 2:05.70		  ........ 9¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 11	 19Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Enola	 2:02.87		  ........ 8¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 13	 30Mar22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $--	 Pirouz	 2:15.30		  ...... 10½..........................Strasbourg

7 BLACK GAIA (FR) Trainer: W Walton Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,000
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Passion Blanche (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Walton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 25Aug21	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Bluectot	 1:25.00		  ........ 6¼...................................Dax
11 of 13	 06Oct21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Oxiana	 1:42.40		  ...... 30¼............................Pornichet
10 of 13	 30Oct21	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Morin	 58	 $--	 Maddi Fong	 2:06.90		  ........ 9¼...................................Pau
11 of 12	 28Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 50	 $--	 Speed Ball	 1:47.70		  ...... 15½............................ Toulouse
6 of 9	 16Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 53	 $--	 Tounsivator	 2:34.50		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse

8 LOVE SONG Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Lily Passion (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Des Charmes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 24Aug21	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Aude	 1:41.80		  ........ 8½.................................Vichy
8 of 13	 27Sep21	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Crunch Time	 2:05.06		  ...... 14¾.................................Vichy
6 of 10	 27Oct21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Talk To Me	 1:51.80		  ........... 8....................... Lyon La Soie

9 PTICOEUR DUSYLHANS (FR) Trainer: E Wianny Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Nobili WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spanish Moon (USA) Dam: Albanella (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Baton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 16	 12Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Gregarina	 1:28.35		  ...... 15¼............................ Deauville
12 of 14	 15Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Bits Of Love	 1:39.10		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 10	 13Mar22	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Nobili	 56.5	 $--	 Once	 1:55.73		  ...... 17¾......................... Compiegne
7 of 8	 08Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Nobili	 58	 $--	 Qarasha	 2:51.94		  ...... 14½.........................Saint-Cloud

10 VAL DE GRACE (FR) Trainer: E O’Neill Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Cubiste (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M O’neill/s Davis/p Mitchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 10Sep21	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 56	 $--	 Situveux	 1:41.40		  ...... 15¼.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 13	 01Oct21	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Saadi	 58	 $--	 Beaute Cachee	 2:11.07		  ........ 7¾.............................Le Mans
6 of 12	 01Nov21	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Lily Rose	 2:12.39		  ...... 11¼.............................Le Mans
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11 ONLY FOOLS (IRE) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Only Together (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Turnbull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 08Feb22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Y Barille	 54.5	 $--	 Amir Shalghoda	 2:15.02		  ......... 12............................Pornichet
8 of 16	 21Feb22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Y Barille	 56.5	 $--	 Ras Kassar	 2:10.30		  ...... 17½............................Pornichet

12 GOT SHINE (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,899
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Miranda Frost (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Treli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 23Oct21	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Alex Roussel	 56	 $--	 Zelzalita	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¼................................Cholet
10 of 15	 20Nov21	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Woodwind Davis	 2:13.97		  ........ 7¾...............................Angers
10 of 16	 26Mar22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 2]	 J Cabre	 58	 $--	 Monkeyseemonkeydo	 2:11.35		  ........ 8¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 10	 22Apr22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 54	 $--	 Tinette	 2:07.05		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne

13 SANS CRAINTE (FR) Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,807
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Blue Lullaby (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Sutherland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 08Feb22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Bernard	 56.5	 $--	 Amir Shalghoda	 2:15.02		  ........ 8¼............................Pornichet
5 of 10	 21Feb22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 A Bernard	 56.5	 $--	 Domina	 1:41.65		  ........ 9½............................Pornichet
6 of 12	 08Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 El Roy	 2:30.25		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 12	 17Apr22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Bernard	 56.5	 $--	 Ultime Creation	 2:13.34		  ........ 4½.................. Le Lion D’angers
10 of 10	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Bernard	 53.5	 $--	 Spell On You	 2:31.43		  ........ 9¾.............................Le Mans
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R3 15 May 2022 | ParisLongchamp | DE LA SEINE LISTED STAKES
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR55,000
7:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4142
	 2	 915
	 3	 21212
	 4	 331
	 5	 11
	 6	 4139

KNOW THYSELF (IRE)
QARASHA
BLUE WINGS (FR)
HIDDEN DIMPLES (IRE)
LA PARISIENNE (FR)
TROP PRETE (FR)

56
56
56
56
56
56

6
3
2
5
4
1

C SOUMILLON
O PESLIER
S PASQUIER
M BARZALONA
L DETTORI
M GUYON

F H GRAFFARD
A FABRE
E D MONFORT
A FABRE
C&Y LERNER
C FERLAND

3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 5-�2�-3-0
	 3-�1�-0-2
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-1

$29,216
$14,706
$54,611
$17,230
$26,759
$19,611

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 KNOW THYSELF (IRE) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $29,216
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Fix (NZ) (NZ) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/10/21 (217 Days)
Owner: C Bernick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 22Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Mangoustine	 1:47.93		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 10Oct21	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Lady Pink	 1:44.81		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 8	 19Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 97	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Hot Queen	 1:40.96		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 99	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Mqse De Sevigne	 1:54.09		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp

2 QARASHA Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,706
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: First (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/04/22 (37 Days)
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 24Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Samahram	 2:09.53		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 8	 08Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 9	 [	 5]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Secret Sky	 2:51.94		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 6	 29Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Place Du Carrousel	 2:15.38		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud

3 BLUE WINGS (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 5-2-3-0 Prize Money: $54,611
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 4-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: Blue Mood (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/10/21 (202 Days)
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 25Jul21	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Ardanza	 1:26.88		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 9	 04Sep21	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 Perle Rouge	 1:46.55		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 6	 25Sep21	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $--	 Asad Zabeel	 1:52.83		  ........ 2½............... Salon De Provence
1 of 7	 25Oct21	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 F Blondel	 55.5	 $--	 Asad Zabeel	 1:48.20		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 6	 23Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Sippinsoda	 2:21.97		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 HIDDEN DIMPLES (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-2 Prize Money: $17,230
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Manderley (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-2 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/22 (16 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Ama Zingteam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 16	 23Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Yukata	 2:00.38		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Santa Giulia	 1:57.22		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 29Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Honguemare	 2:16.94		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 LA PARISIENNE (FR) Trainer: C&y Lerner Barrier: 4 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $26,759
Jockey: L Dettori WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Skysweeper (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/22 (40 Days)
Owner: Peter R Bradley Iii/jml Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 10Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Midnight Fever	 1:57.55		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
1 of 6	 05Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Katoucha	 2:21.45		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud

6 TROP PRETE (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $19,611
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Pas Prete (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/01/22 (117 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 02Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Agave	 1:43.28		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 18Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Maritot	 2:05.99		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9	 13Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 55	 $--	 Indian Wish	 1:34.95		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 10	 24Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 O Peslier	 56	 $--	 National Dance	 2:16.20		  ...... 24½............................ Toulouse
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R4 15 May 2022 | ParisLongchamp | THE PRESIDENT OF THE UAE CUP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR100,000
8:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 216133
	 2	 7575
	 3	 514070
	 4	 1111
	 5	 324432
	 6	 0
	 7	 631119
	 8	 1122

HM AL SAKEB (FR)
ARION (FR)
JARIF (FR)
HATTAL (FR)
IBN GADIR (UNR)
AMWAJ AL KHALEDIAH (FR)
LAMET SHAMEL QA (FR)
HARGAN (FR)

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
56

4
1
7
8
5
2
6
3

J CABRE
J B EYQUEM
O PESLIER
I MENDIZABAL
E REVOLTE
S PASQUIER
O ANDIGNE
M GUYON

T FOURCY
MME J F BERNARD
MME J F BERNARD
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
D GUILLEMIN
M KACPRZYK
J MIEULLE
F ROHAUT

5
5
6
6
7
7
6
4

H
H
H
H
H
M
M
H

FR
FR
FR
FR
UNR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�2�-1-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�1�-1-1
	 4-�4�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 8-�3�-0-2
	 4-�2�-2-0

$22,429
$0
$32,483
$96,468
$37,958
$0
$38,311
$50,308

	4-�2�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	3-�3�-0-0
	7-�0�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 HM AL SAKEB (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 4 Total: 7-2-1-2 Prize Money: $22,429
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Azadi Dam: Morgane De Piboul (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-2 Turf: 7-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 04/10/21 (223 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 22May21	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 9]	 J Auge	 58	 $--	 Hahlem El Ahlem	 2:21.70		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
6 of 15	 20Jun21	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 J Auge	 58	 $--	 Hoggar De L’ardus	 2:10.69		  ...... 14¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 04Oct21	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 J Cabre	 58	 $--	 Loolwa	 2:22.40		  ........... 3............................ Toulouse
3 of 7	 25Oct21	 TOU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 J Cabre	 57	 $--	 Hayyan	 2:28.70		  ........ 7½............................ Toulouse
3 of 7	 24Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Cabre	 60	 $--	 Hattal	 2:18.70		  ........ 4¼............................ Toulouse

2 ARION (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dahess (UK) Dam: Kiss De Ghazal (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H M Al Ghatani/haseg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 18	 16Apr21	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $--	 Ellie Du Paon	 2:04.77		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 7	 25Oct21	 TOU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Hayyan	 2:28.70		  ...... 19½............................ Toulouse
7 of 12	 13Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	11]	 J B Eyquem	 63.5	 $--	 Deryan	 2:11.70		  ........ 6¾...................................Pau
5 of 7	 24Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 60	 $--	 Hattal	 2:18.70		  ...... 17¼............................ Toulouse

3 JARIF (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $32,483
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Dahess (UK) Dam: Kiss De Ghazal (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 14/01/21 (486 Days)
Owner: H M Al Ghatani/haseg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 14Jan21	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 61.5	 $--	 Deryan	 2:13.80		  ........... 2...................................Pau
4 of 7	 25Oct21	 TOU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Hayyan	 2:28.70		  ......... 15............................ Toulouse
10 of 12	 13Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 63.5	 $--	 Deryan	 2:11.70		  ...... 19½...................................Pau
7 of 14	 25Feb22	 RIY	 turf	 2100	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 61	 $--	 First Classs	 2:18.41		  ......... 11...............................Riyadh
16 of 16	 26Mar22	 MYD	 awt	 2000	  F 	 G1	 --	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 First Classs	 2:14.24		  ......... 50..............................Meydan

4 HATTAL (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 8 Total: 4-4-0-0 Prize Money: $96,468
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 59.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo al bru fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-3-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-3-0-0
Sire: Mahabb (UAE) Dam: Mizzna (FR) J+H: 4-4-0-0 Turf: 4-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 24/04/22 (21 Days)
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 24Oct20	 TOU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 G1	 --	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Nalink	 2:33.70		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
1 of 9	 25Apr21	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 62	 $--	 Ibn Gadir	 2:11.10		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
1 of 7	 16May21	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 G1	 --	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $--	 Melabi	 2:19.91		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 7	 24Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 62	 $--	 Ibn Gadir	 2:18.70		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
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5 IBN GADIR (UNR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-2-2 Prize Money: $37,958
Jockey: E Revolte WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo grey unr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Mared Al Sahra (UK) Dam: Gadir Asf (UNR) (UNR) J+H: 7-0-2-1 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 25Apr21	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Revolte	 60	 $--	 Hattal	 2:11.10		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
4 of 7	 16May21	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 G1	 --	 [	 3]	 E Revolte	 59.5	 $--	 Hattal	 2:19.91		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 8	 06Jul21	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Revolte	 58	 $--	 Ebraz	 2:07.60		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 12	 13Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 E Revolte	 61.5	 $--	 Deryan	 2:11.70		  ....... Lhd...................................Pau
2 of 7	 24Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Revolte	 60	 $--	 Hattal	 2:18.70		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse

6 AMWAJ AL KHALEDIAH (FR) Trainer: M Kacprzyk Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nashwan Al Khalidiah (UNR) Dam: Assma Al Khalediah (UNR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Polska Akf Sp Z O O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 15	 03Oct21	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 G1	 12	 [	13]	 S Mazur	 56	 $--	 Hoggar De L’ardus	 2:21.02		  ......... 18.................. ParisLongchamp

7 LAMET SHAMEL QA (FR) Trainer: J Mieulle Barrier: 6 Total: 8-3-0-2 Prize Money: $38,311
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 57.5 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Valuta Khan (HOL) (HOL) J+H: 8-3-0-2 Turf: 6-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/10/21 (199 Days)
Owner: Ma Teeka

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 09Jun21	 LAT	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 O Andigne	 57	 $--	 Mounjared Al Cham	 2:04.70		  ........ 6¾................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 10	 16Jul21	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 O Andigne	 59.5	 $--	 Petite Leia	 2:08.40		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 12	 05Sep21	 BAD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 O Andigne	 54	 $--	 Almafjar	 1:46.85		  .......... ½...................... Baden-Baden
1 of 7	 28Oct21	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 O Andigne	 55	 $--	 Almafjar	 1:37.89		  ........ 1¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 16	 26Mar22	 MYD	 awt	 2000	  F 	 G1	 10	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 55	 $--	 First Classs	 2:14.24		  ...... 25¾..............................Meydan

8 HARGAN (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 3 Total: 4-2-2-0 Prize Money: $50,308
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo black fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Mkeefa (UK) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 4-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 03/09/21 (254 Days)
Owner: Sas He Cheika Yasmeen Al-

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 16Jul21	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 56	 $--	 Hareeb	 2:13.07		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 7	 03Sep21	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Rb Yas Sir	 2:11.48		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 11	 01Oct21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Moshrif	 2:20.21		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 6	 27Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Edalbar	 -- --- --		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
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R5 15 May 2022 | ParisLongchamp | POULE D’ESSAI DES POULICHES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR500,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1214
	 2	 910222
	 3	 12327
	 4	 11412
	 5	 052212
	 6	 13212
	 7	 51111
	 8	 723411
	 9	 11615
	10	 1113
	11	 41164
	12	 16
	13	 311
	14	 221
	15	 141536

OSMOSE (FR)
SICILIAN DEFENSE
TIMES SQUARE (FR)
JUMBLY
SEA OF ASH (FR)
DAISY MAISY
ROSACEA (IRE)
CACHET (IRE)
ZELDA (FR)
MANGOUSTINE (FR)
ACER ALLEY
HEAT OF THE MOMENT
MQSE DE SEVIGNE (IRE)
TOY (IRE)
WHO KNOWS (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

14
15
2
4
13
6
1
10
7
8
3
9
11
5
12

C DEMURO
I MENDIZABAL
M GUYON
H DOYLE
O PESLIER
G BENOIST
T BACHELOT
JAMES DOYLE
C PACAUT
G MOSSE
C SOUMILLON
J CROWLEY
M BARZALONA
R L MOORE
L DETTORI

J C ROUGET
Y BARBEROT
C FERLAND
H & R CHARLTON
G BIETOLINI
Y BARBEROT
S WATTEL
G BOUGHEY
J C ROUGET
M DELZANGLES
F H GRAFFARD
CHAPPLE-HYAM
A FABRE
A P O’BRIEN
S WATTEL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
UK
FR
UK
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
FR

--
--
93
104
--
108
--
113
98
--
102
97
103
--
101

	 4-�2�-1-0
	 6-�1�-3-0
	 5-�1�-2-1
	 5-�3�-1-0
	 6-�1�-3-0
	 5-�2�-2-1
	 5-�4�-0-0
	10-�3�-1-3
	 5-�3�-0-0
	 4-�3�-0-1
	 5-�2�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�2�-0-1
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 7-�2�-0-1

$43,160
$32,957
$108,415
$51,622
$22,097
$108,981
$110,093
$422,585
$69,239
$100,888
$65,464
$6,345
$49,283
$11,434
$77,062

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 OSMOSE (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 14 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $43,160
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Meseika (USA) J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/10/21 (214 Days)
Owner: H H M Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 17Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Enfant Rouge	 1:18.85		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
2 of 6	 11Sep21	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Mathletic	 1:28.31		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 13Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Rose Premium	 1:16.91		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 07Apr22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 106	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Malavath	 1:32.25		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville

2 SICILIAN DEFENSE Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 15 Total: 6-1-3-0 Prize Money: $32,957
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Manasarova (USA) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/09/21 (242 Days)
Owner: B Teboul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 15Sep21	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Sparkle On	 1:27.79		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne
11 of 16	 02Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Purplepay	 1:44.12		  ...... 17¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 9	 04Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 Le Cadeau	 1:17.31		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 15Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $--	 Kingentleman	 1:18.64		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
2 of 12	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	10]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 Loubeisien	 1:16.33		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly

3 TIMES SQUARE (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-2-1 Prize Money: $108,415
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: See You Always (UK) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 13/07/21 (306 Days)
Owner: A Belshaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 13Jul21	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Lacuna	 1:39.06		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
2 of 6	 04Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Zelda	 1:27.30		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 8	 21Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Vadeni	 1:50.38		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 03Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 G1	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Zellie	 1:42.67		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 9	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Rosacea	 1:38.58		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp

4 JUMBLY Trainer: H & R Charlton Barrier: 4 Total: 5-3-1-0 Prize Money: $51,622
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 57 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 5-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Thistle Bird (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/10/21 (204 Days)
Owner: Emmy Rothschild And Partn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 28Jul21	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 T Whelan	 56.5	 $5	 Round Acre	 1:12.85		  ........... 1...........................won cosily
1 of 4	 03Sep21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 2]	 S Osborne	 57	 $*1.7	Siamsa	 1:28.35		  ........ 3¾......................... comfortably
4 of 9	 24Sep21	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 89	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $8	 Hello You	 1:23.12		  ........ 3¼... stayed on inside final furlong
1 of 12	 23Oct21	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 9]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $*3.5	Breeze Easy	 1:28.58		  ........ 4¾.......................... very easily
2 of 12	 16Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	10]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $*3.3	Wild Beauty	 1:24.93		  .......... ½.......... stayed on until no extra
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5 SEA OF ASH (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 13 Total: 6-1-3-0 Prize Money: $22,097
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 57 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Sea Of Leaves (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/03/22 (72 Days)
Owner: A Frassetto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 10Sep21	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Situveux	 1:41.40		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 10	 22Oct21	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 National Dance	 1:46.00		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 7	 18Nov21	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Roselyne	 1:32.46		  ........... 1......................Fontainebleau
1 of 12	 04Mar22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 F Branca	 58	 $--	 Miss Cosy	 1:50.16		  ........ 1¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 10	 29Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Missyouni	 1:45.77		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud

6 DAISY MAISY Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 6 Total: 5-2-2-1 Prize Money: $108,981
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 3-1-2-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Shasta Daisy (UK) J+H: 5-2-2-1 Turf: 5-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-1 Last Win: 28/10/21 (199 Days)
Owner: Gitte Poulsen Allaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 29Jul21	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 9]	 G Benoist	 56.5	 $--	 Russian Doll	 1:31.66		  ..........nk.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 7	 09Sep21	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 Joomana	 1:24.66		  ........ 1½.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 16	 02Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 Purplepay	 1:44.12		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 7	 28Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 My Fancy	 1:43.07		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 9	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	 2]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Rosacea	 1:38.58		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp

7 ROSACEA (IRE) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 1 Total: 5-4-0-0 Prize Money: $110,093
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 4-3-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-3-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Relizane (UK) J+H: 3-3-0-0 Turf: 5-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/04/22 (28 Days)
Owner: Haras De La Perelle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 01Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 O Peslier	 56	 $--	 Silver Lining	 1:40.70		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 7	 21Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Cassis	 1:26.46		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 22Sep21	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Good Too	 1:36.01		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 19Oct21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 G3	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Queen Trezy	 1:48.34		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Daisy Maisy	 1:38.58		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp

8 CACHET (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 10 Total: 10-3-1-3 Prize Money: $422,585
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 57 Good: 9-3-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 9-3-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Poyle Sophie (UK) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 10-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/22 (14 Days)
Owner: Highclere T R - Wild Flo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 24Sep21	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 95	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 57.5	 $--	 Hello You	 1:23.12		  ........ 1½...............stayed on to go 2nd 
3 of 9	 08Oct21	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 105	 [	 9]	 James Doyle	 57.5	 $19	 Inspiral	 1:38.44		  ........ 2¾.... chased winner until lost 2nd
4 of 14	 05Nov21	 DEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 3]	 Luis Saez	 55.5	 $--	 Pizza Bianca	 1:36.08		  .......... ¾......................... yielded late
1 of 8	 12Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 57.5	 $*3	 Almohandesah	 1:24.27		  ........ 2½.................stayed on strongly
1 of 13	 01May22	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 113	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 57.5	 $19	 Prosperous Voyage	 1:36.55		  ..........nk..................driven and all out

9 ZELDA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 7 Total: 5-3-0-0 Prize Money: $69,239
Jockey: C Pacaut WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Hortensia (ITY) (ITY) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/10/21 (218 Days)
Owner: Infinity Nine Horses

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 09Jul21	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut	 56.5	 $--	 De Velara	 1:14.53		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 6	 04Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Times Square	 1:27.30		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 7	 05Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Acer Alley	 1:24.04		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 7	 09Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Chili Flag	 1:30.67		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
5 of 8	 24Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Siam Paragon	 1:25.89		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud

10 MANGOUSTINE (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 8 Total: 4-3-0-1 Prize Money: $100,888
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Zotilla (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 26/10/21 (201 Days)
Owner: Infinity Nine Horses/monceaux/qr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 22Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Albea	 1:47.93		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 23Sep21	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Toimy Son	 1:43.10		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 8	 26Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 107	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Txope	 1:33.17		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 57	 $--	 Rosacea	 1:38.58		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
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11 ACER ALLEY Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: $65,464
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Willow View (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/09/21 (252 Days)
Owner: Merry Fox Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 11Jun21	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 O Peslier	 57.5	 $--	 Saramouche	 1:28.24		  ........... 6......................... Compiegne
1 of 7	 21Jun21	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Red Smile	 1:34.27		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 05Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 O Peslier	 55.5	 $--	 Making Moovies	 1:24.04		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 9	 03Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 G1	 --	 [	 7]	 O Peslier	 56	 $--	 Zellie	 1:42.67		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 9	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Rosacea	 1:38.58		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp

12 HEAT OF THE MOMENT Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,345
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Heat Of The Night (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/10/21 (208 Days)
Owner: Mlle K Rausing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 19Oct21	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 2]	 J Crowley	 57.5	 $41	 Favourite Child	 1:14.39		  ........ 2½................................ran on
6 of 12	 16Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 101	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $17	 Wild Beauty	 1:24.93		  ........ 3¼...... no impression final furlong

13 MQSE DE SEVIGNE (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 11 Total: 3-2-0-1 Prize Money: $49,283
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Penne (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 10/04/22 (35 Days)
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 02Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Agave	 1:43.28		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 29Sep21	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Acquabella	 1:30.73		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 103	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Know Thyself	 1:54.09		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp

14 TOY (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $11,434
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: You’resothrilling (USA) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/04/22 (29 Days)
Owner: Smith/magnier/tabor/weste

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 24	 26Oct21	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	11]	 J A Heffernan	 58	 $*4	 Dissociate	 1:30.32		  ........ 3½..... kept on without threatening 
2 of 19	 26Mar22	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 82	 [	13]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $--	 Perfect Thunder	 1:30.16		  .......... ½...headed and held close home
1 of 15	 16Apr22	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 88	 [	14]	 J A Heffernan	 58.5	 $--	 Esculenta	 1:31.40		  ........... 5.........................kept on well

15 WHO KNOWS (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 12 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $77,062
Jockey: L Dettori WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Zain Al Boldan (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/08/21 (273 Days)
Owner: T Yoshida

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 18Jul21	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Atomic Force	 1:08.69		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 15Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Oneforthegutter	 1:23.52		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
5 of 9	 03Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 G1	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Zellie	 1:42.67		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 8	 26Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 104	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Mangoustine	 1:33.17		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
6 of 8	 07Apr22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 104	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Malavath	 1:32.25		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 15 MAY 2022

R6 15 May 2022 | ParisLongchamp | POULE D’ESSAI DES POULAINS
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR600,000
9:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 12121
	 2	 1142
	 3	 155314
	 4	 972251
	 5	 112213
	 6	 82115
	 7	 512111
	 8	 53212
	 9	 843752
	10	 311
	11	 12
	12	 2364
	13	 111326
	14	 111
	15	 12133
	16	 141

WELWAL
SCHERZO (FR)
TEXAS (FR)
NIRLIIT (FR)
MAKING MOOVIES (IRE)
NESR SHALGHODA
MODERN GAMES (IRE)
TRIBALIST
THE ACROPOLIS (IRE)
LASSAUT (FR)
CLAYMORE (FR)
CALIF (GER)
ANCIENT ROME (USA)
ROCK BOY (FR)
BAYSIDE BOY (IRE)
TUMBLER (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

9
8
15
13
10
2
4
1
12
3
16
7
6
5
14
11

C SOUMILLON
JAMES DOYLE
C LECOEUVRE
S RUIS
A GAVILAN
T BACHELOT
W BUICK
M BARZALONA
R L MOORE
C DEMURO
A KIRBY
G MOSSE
T MARQUAND
S PASQUIER
O PESLIER
M GUYON

J C ROUGET
E MIKHALIDES
H F DEVIN
C ESCUDER
D GUILLEMIN
R DOLEUZE
C APPLEBY
A FABRE
A P O’BRIEN
J C ROUGET
CHAPPLE-HYAM
D MOSER
A FABRE
R CHOTARD
R VARIAN
C LAFFON-PARIAS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

UK
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
FR
FR
GER
USA
FR
IRE
FR

108
--
--
--
--
--
114
--
102
--
107
--
113
104
114
--

	 5-�3�-2-0
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 7-�2�-0-1
	 9-�3�-2-1
	 6-�3�-2-1
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 6-�4�-1-0
	 5-�1�-2-1
	 9-�1�-1-1
	 3-�2�-0-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 7-�3�-2-1
	 3-�3�-0-0
	 5-�2�-1-2
	 3-�2�-0-0

$84,379
$58,522
$48,634
$83,931
$67,988
$32,001
$434,633
$29,233
$34,268
$33,490
$22,060
$9,866
$163,795
$55,944
$165,966
$36,734

	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-2-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 WELWAL Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 9 Total: 5-3-2-0 Prize Money: $84,379
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 4-3-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Cheriearch (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/04/22 (28 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 08Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Blue Boat	 1:37.99		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 17Sep21	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Raclette	 1:43.37		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 21Oct21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Onesto	 1:31.11		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 22Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Junko	 1:52.06		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 112	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Mathletic	 1:38.17		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp

2 SCHERZO (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 8 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $58,522
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Persian Belle (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/21 (304 Days)
Owner: Al Wasmiyah Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 11Jun21	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Benoist	 58.5	 $--	 Ancient Rome	 1:28.63		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne
1 of 6	 15Jul21	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Puerto Madero	 1:35.10		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 21Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 6]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Vadeni	 1:50.38		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
2 of 5	 09Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Benoist	 58.5	 $--	 Ancient Rome	 1:42.57		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp

3 TEXAS (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 15 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $48,634
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Texalova (UK) J+H: 6-2-0-1 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/11/21 (185 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Jeffroy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 27Jun21	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Diadema	 1:25.87		  ......... 16.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 6	 15Jul21	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Scherzo	 1:35.10		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 28Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Daisy Maisy	 1:43.07		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 9	 11Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Saramouche	 1:39.00		  ........ 2½............................ Toulouse
4 of 10	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Welwal	 1:38.17		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp

4 NIRLIIT (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 13 Total: 9-3-2-1 Prize Money: $83,931
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Llanita (UK) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 7-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 24/04/22 (21 Days)
Owner: Ecurie La Vallee Martigny

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 09Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 V Cheminaud	 58	 $--	 Zelda	 1:30.67		  ...... 16½.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 22Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Bonheur Bleu	 1:36.62		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 9	 13Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Indian Wish	 1:34.95		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 9	 19Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 101	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Dreamflight	 1:40.93		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 24Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Zawaaya	 1:41.20		  ....... Lhd............................ Toulouse
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5 MAKING MOOVIES (IRE) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 10 Total: 6-3-2-1 Prize Money: $67,988
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo bay f. ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Grace Lady (FR) J+H: 6-3-2-1 Turf: 6-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 26/03/22 (50 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Pierre Pilarski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 01Aug21	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $--	 Start In Front	 1:30.06		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 7	 05Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $--	 Acer Alley	 1:24.04		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 5	 01Oct21	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $--	 Dreamflight	 1:45.02		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 26Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $--	 Catapum	 1:38.90		  ........... 3............................ Toulouse
3 of 10	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	 7]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Welwal	 1:38.17		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp

6 NESR SHALGHODA Trainer: R Doleuze Barrier: 2 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $32,001
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Lady Macduff (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/03/22 (71 Days)
Owner: E Elhrari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 22Sep21	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Feel Your Power	 1:21.79		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14	 20Oct21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Zawaaya	 1:17.81		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
1 of 12	 24Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Bolchoi	 1:17.97		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Montussan	 1:16.53		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 07Apr22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Rock Boy	 1:29.30		  ........... 7............................ Deauville

7 MODERN GAMES (IRE) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 6-4-1-0 Prize Money: $434,633
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 6-4-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Modern Ideals (UK) J+H: 4-3-1-0 Turf: 6-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/11/21 (190 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 24Jul21	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 1]	 James Doyle	 59.5	 $*4.5	Saga	 1:26.73		  ........... 2...... drew clear under pressure 
2 of 10	 08Aug21	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 61	 $*1.8	Cresta	 1:24.84		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on
1 of 10	 08Sep21	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $*2.9	Sed Maarib	 1:24.54		  ........ 3½.........................ridden clear
1 of 6	 23Sep21	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 111	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 57.5	 $4.5	 Trident	 1:23.62		  ........ 2½................................ran on
1 of 13	 06Nov21	 DEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 115	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 55.5	 $--	 Tiz The Bomb	 1:34.72		  ........ 1½.................................surgd

8 TRIBALIST Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-2-1 Prize Money: $29,233
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 4-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Farhh (UK) Dam: Fair Daughter (UK) J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/04/22 (43 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 21Oct21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Erevann	 1:56.12		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 16Nov21	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 My Fancy	 1:35.91		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8	 09Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Lassaut	 1:38.36		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Ashghar	 1:42.57		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Lassaut	 1:39.15		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp

9 THE ACROPOLIS (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $34,268
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-1 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Hairy Rocket (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/06/21 (343 Days)
Owner: Magnier/tabor/smith/weste

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 27Jul21	 GWO	turf	 1400	  S 	 G2	 93	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $6.5	 Angel Bleu	 1:32.85		  ........ 5¼...........................weakened
3 of 6	 21Aug21	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 G2	 96	 [	 4]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $13	 Point Lonsdale	 1:27.75		  ........ 6½..................kept on one pace
7 of 12	 27Aug21	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 83	 [	11]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $10	 Sacred Bridge	 1:12.60		  ........... 9..................kept on one pace
5 of 9	 16Oct21	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 99	 [	 9]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $23	 Glounthaune	 1:29.35		  ........ 1½..... kept on without threatening
2 of 8	 02Apr22	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	 8]	 E J Mcnamara	 59.5	 $15	 Dr Zempf	 1:30.60		  .......... ½...................not reach winner

10 LASSAUT (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 3 Total: 3-2-0-1 Prize Money: $33,490
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 3-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Lady Family (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/22 (24 Days)
Owner: Riviera Equine/haras D’etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 12Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Star Rock	 1:30.91		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 09Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Tribalist	 1:38.36		  ........ DH.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Tribalist	 1:39.15		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
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11 CLAYMORE (FR) Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 16 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $22,060
Jockey: A Kirby WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Brit Wit (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/21 (207 Days)
Owner: Mme M Slack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 20Oct21	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 J Fanning	 57.5	 $8	 Noble Order	 1:27.64		  ........... 4................................ran on
2 of 6	 13Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 112	 [	 4]	 A Kirby	 57.5	 $11	 Native Trail	 1:35.91		  ........ 3½...............stayed on one pace

12 CALIF (GER) Trainer: D Moser Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $9,866
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Cherry Danon (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Hanse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 08Aug21	 HOP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Wladimir Panov	 58	 $--	 Dishina	 1:13.00		  ........ 2½....................... Hoppegarten
3 of 9	 01Sep21	 BAD	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 Wladimir Panov	 58	 $--	 Rocchigiani	 -- --- --		  ........ 3½...................... Baden-Baden
6 of 7	 10Oct21	 COL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Sea Bay	 1:39.27		  ...... 15¼............................. Cologne
4 of 8	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 W Panov	 55.5	 $--	 Lassaut	 1:39.15		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp

13 ANCIENT ROME (USA) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 7-3-2-1 Prize Money: $163,795
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-1

3yo bay f. usa c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: War Front (USA) Dam: Gagnoa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-1 Last Win: 09/09/21 (248 Days)
Owner: M Tabor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 10Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Green Fly	 1:37.10		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
1 of 5	 09Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Scherzo	 1:42.57		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 9	 03Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 G1	 --	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Angel Bleu	 1:24.57		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 23Oct21	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 115	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Angel Bleu	 1:44.40		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 10	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Welwal	 1:38.17		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp

14 ROCK BOY (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 5 Total: 3-3-0-0 Prize Money: $55,944
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Frasque (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-3-0-0 Last Win: 07/04/22 (38 Days)
Owner: Team Calas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 26Sep21	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Perfect Liaison	 1:46.50		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
1 of 7	 14Nov21	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Were	 1:59.44		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 7	 07Apr22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 104	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Loubeisien	 1:29.30		  ........... 1............................ Deauville

15 BAYSIDE BOY (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 14 Total: 5-2-1-2 Prize Money: $165,966
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 58 Good: 4-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Alava (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/09/21 (246 Days)
Owner: Teme Valley/ballylinch St

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 16Jul21	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	10]	 J Mitchell	 59.5	 $--	 Find	 1:25.20		  ........ 3¼...... shaken up and ran on well
2 of 6	 14Aug21	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $*2.6	Masekela	 1:26.57		  ....... Lhd.............. no extra final strides
1 of 4	 11Sep21	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 112	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $7	 Reach For The Moon	 1:27.88		  ....... Lhd..................... led last strides
3 of 8	 09Oct21	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G1	 114	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $8.5	 Native Trail	 1:24.82		  ........ 2½......... stayed on towards finish
3 of 8	 23Oct21	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 111	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $5	 Luxembourg	 1:43.61		  ........ 1¾......... stayed on towards finish

16 TUMBLER (FR) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 11 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $36,734
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Distortion (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/22 (18 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 07Oct21	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Heatherwood	 1:34.29		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 6	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 101	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Mister Saint Paul	 1:59.54		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 7	 27Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Hollyhock	 1:40.88		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
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R7 15 May 2022 | ParisLongchamp | DU BOIS DE BOULOGNE
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR70,000
10:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 077463
	 2	 121812
	 3	 444502
	 4	 321556
	 5	 132012
	 6	 13492
	 7	 158150
	 8	 144164
	 9	 664853
	10	 072234
	11	 510444
	12	 243722
	13	 571310
	14	 050775
	15	 550800
	16	 600007

KENWAY (FR)
BAKHCHISARAY (FR)
KHOCHENKO (FR)
INVINCIBLE LIGHT
FOREST OF WISDOM
RIOCORVO (GER)
VAL BASSETT (FR)
SAGANO (IRE)
MY CHARMING PRINCE (FR)
AREEN (USA)
HAVE DANCER (FR)
COSMAS (FR)
MISTER X (FR)
SHAMSABAD (FR)
VILARO
BREATH OF FIRE (FR)

60
58
57.5
57
57
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
55
54.5
54
54
53.5

14
1
9
11
6
15
2
5
7
10
8
4
12
13
16
3

M BARZALONA
A LEMAITRE
E HARDOUIN
S PASQUIER
S RUIS
C SOUMILLON
I MENDIZABAL
M GUYON
T BACHELOT
O PESLIER
C DEMURO
G MOSSE
M BERTO
H DOYLE
G BENOIST
R THOMAS

R CHOTARD
C ESCUDER
D&P PROD’HOMME
M DELZANGLES
F CHAPPET
C LAFFON-PARIAS
F CHAPPET
C FERLAND
S WATTEL
P&J BRANDT
M F WEISSMEIER
M MUNCH
E LIBAUD
D&P PROD’HOMME
D SMAGA
C&Y LERNER

5
4
7
4
4
6
4
5
5
4
5
4
5
7
9
7

H
G
G
G
G
H
G
G
H
H
H
H
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
GER
FR
IRE
FR
USA
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

106
--
100
--
--
--
--
--
--
86
83
--
--
63
101
76

	32-�6�-7-7
	10-�3�-2-0
	48-�6�-6-6
	 9-�2�-2-1
	 7-�2�-3-1
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 9-�2�-0-2
	13-�3�-0-1
	28-�3�-3-4
	 9-�1�-2-1
	23-�2�-2-2
	 8-�0�-4-1
	12-�4�-1-2
	55-�6�-8-9
	67-�8�-9-5
	39-�5�-4-6

$245,654
$54,584
$179,039
$47,339
$34,366
$19,153
$53,875
$37,971
$87,317
$29,460
$61,680
$26,875
$53,072
$166,238
$264,301
$173,865

	7-�0�-1-4
	4-�1�-1-0
	17-�2�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	4-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-2
	5-�0�-2-1
	8-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	23-�2�-5-5
	24-�4�-3-1
	4-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 KENWAY (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 14 Total: 32-6-7-7 Prize Money: $245,654
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 60 Good: 21-3-5-5 Track: 6-2-0-1

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-3-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-4
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Kendam (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 28-6-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-2 Last Win: 18/04/21 (392 Days)
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 23Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 120	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Integrant	 1:54.62		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
7 of 12	 19Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 F Blondel	 56.5	 $--	 Legionario	 1:34.15		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 10	 01Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 121	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 56.5	 $--	 Fort Payne	 1:38.54		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
6 of 9	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 60	 $--	 Alessandro	 1:49.53		  ........ 3½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 6	 08May22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Kertez	 2:05.86		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud

2 BAKHCHISARAY (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 1 Total: 10-3-2-0 Prize Money: $54,584
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 5-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Brioniya (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/22 (51 Days)
Owner: Mme B Friedlander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 31Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Crublet	 60	 $--	 Bobbymurphy	 2:16.76		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 16	 11Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 55	 $--	 Naishan	 2:14.88		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 10	 26Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 55.5	 $--	 Palus Argenteus	 2:41.11		  ........... 7................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 6	 25Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 3]	 E Crublet	 58.5	 $--	 Padron	 2:06.85		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
2 of 7	 15Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $--	 Evident Beauty	 1:59.36		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely

3 KHOCHENKO (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 9 Total: 48-6-6-6 Prize Money: $179,039
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 57.5 Good: 24-2-6-1 Track: 9-0-2-1

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-1-5-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-1-2
Sire: Pastoral Pursuits (UK) Dam: Flam (UK) J+H: 17-3-2-3 Turf: 35-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-0-2 Last Win: 27/02/21 (442 Days)
Owner: Jl Bouyenval

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 01Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $--	 Nepalais	 1:56.57		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 25Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 E Hardouin	 61	 $--	 Glaer	 2:00.91		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 16	 26Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	16]	 E Hardouin	 61	 $--	 By The Way	 2:00.67		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
14 of 16	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	14]	 E Hardouin	 60	 $--	 Full Precieux	 1:55.94		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 07Apr22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	16]	 E Hardouin	 59.5	 $--	 Kahuna	 1:55.16		  ......... hd............................ Deauville

4 INVINCIBLE LIGHT Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 11 Total: 9-2-2-1 Prize Money: $47,339
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: December Dawn (UK) J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 9-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 08/10/21 (219 Days)
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 16Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Shafaaf	 1:58.26		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 6	 08Oct21	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Donna Florentina	 1:39.62		  .......... ½......................... Compiegne
5 of 7	 16Nov21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 Prince De Montfort	 2:23.09		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 16	 05Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $--	 Marrakech Moon	 1:42.82		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $--	 Ironwithers	 1:55.26		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp

PARISLONGCHAMP | PAGE 17



FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 15 MAY 2022

5 FOREST OF WISDOM Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-3-1 Prize Money: $34,366
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Wiesenlerche (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-1 Last Win: 22/03/22 (54 Days)
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 15Aug21	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 59.5	 $--	 The Famous Five	 2:07.20		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy
2 of 8	 13Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Nubia	 1:55.72		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 23Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Integrant	 1:54.62		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 22Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 5]	 S Planque	 60	 $--	 Valverde	 1:59.64		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Absurde	 2:03.79		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau

6 RIOCORVO (GER) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 15 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $19,153
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo brown ger h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Pastorius (GER) Dam: Rio Cobra (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/12/19 (885 Days)
Owner: Mme G Cabrero

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 12Dec19	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Cadel	 58	 $--	 What Do You Say	 2:29.10		  ..........nk............................ Toulouse
3 of 7	 16Sep21	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 B Fayos Martin	 56	 $--	 Gelinotte	 2:13.50		  ........ 3½...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 8	 04Mar22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Zouave Valley	 2:18.30		  ........ 6¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 14	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Ridwaan	 2:10.23		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 16	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Mosse	 58.5	 $--	 Bobydargent	 2:14.68		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp

7 VAL BASSETT (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 2 Total: 9-2-0-2 Prize Money: $53,875
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Val D’hiver (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 04/11/21 (192 Days)
Owner: Haras Saint Julien/mme R Vannod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 11Sep21	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Longvillers	 1:50.21		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 05Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Prince De Montfort	 2:13.00		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 04Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	14]	 E Hardouin	 52.5	 $--	 Enemy	 1:58.21		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 19Nov21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 5]	 E Hardouin	 59.5	 $--	 White Whisky	 1:50.21		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 07Apr22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Kahuna	 1:55.16		  ...... 20¼............................ Deauville

8 SAGANO (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 5 Total: 13-3-0-1 Prize Money: $37,971
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Tristesse (USA) J+H: 9-2-0-1 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 05/03/22 (71 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 17Jun21	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Thunderspeed	 1:55.43		  ........... 6................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 15	 25Jul21	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Lauderdale	 2:00.00		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 9	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Tantpispoureux	 1:57.85		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 07Apr22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Kahuna	 1:55.16		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Bobydargent	 2:14.68		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp

9 MY CHARMING PRINCE (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 7 Total: 28-3-3-4 Prize Money: $87,317
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 55.5 Good: 10-0-2-1 Track: 4-1-0-2

5yo alzmel fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Hello Sindarella (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 24-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-3 Last Win: 21/12/20 (510 Days)
Owner: Lh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 03Nov21	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 F Blondel	 60.5	 $--	 Akyo	 2:30.01		  ........ 6½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 14	 24Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	11]	 M Delalande	 57	 $--	 Chachnak	 1:52.67		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Full Precieux	 1:55.94		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 07Apr22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Kahuna	 1:55.16		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Bobydargent	 2:14.68		  ........Lnk.................. ParisLongchamp

10 AREEN (USA) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: $29,460
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey usa h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Giant’s Causeway (USA) Dam: Grey Lina (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/08/20 (631 Days)
Owner: A Almaddah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 28Jan21	 MYD	 awt	 1900	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 R Ffrench	 55	 $--	 El Patriota	 1:58.65		  ...... 10¾..............................Meydan
2 of 8	 11Feb21	 MYD	 turf	 1900	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Secret Protector	 1:56.16		  ........ 5½..............................Meydan
2 of 6	 07Apr21	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Saiydabad	 2:11.29		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
3 of 4	 21May21	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Blondel	 59	 $--	 Centrical	 2:13.01		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
4 of 8	 05Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Kertez	 2:10.65		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 HAVE DANCER (FR) Trainer: M F Weissmeier Barrier: 8 Total: 23-2-2-2 Prize Money: $61,680
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 6-0-1-1

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Pride Dancer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 16/11/21 (180 Days)
Owner: Stall Picadilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 16Nov21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Astrologia	 2:23.75		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 11Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $--	 Bakhchisaray	 2:14.88		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 16	 10Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Electron Libre	 2:07.54		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 14	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Ridwaan	 2:10.23		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 16	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Ironwithers	 1:55.26		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp

12 COSMAS (FR) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-4-1 Prize Money: $26,875
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 55 Good: 7-0-4-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Cosma (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: E Schwaiger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 26Apr21	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 55.5	 $--	 Diamantis	 2:19.50		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 20May21	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Siyazann	 2:13.48		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 8	 20Jun21	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Northern Ruler	 2:35.99		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 01Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Twist	 1:50.62		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Ironwithers	 1:55.26		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp

13 MISTER X (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 12 Total: 12-4-1-2 Prize Money: $53,072
Jockey: M Berto WT: 54.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Perfect Queen (FR) J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 8-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-1 Last Win: 01/12/21 (165 Days)
Owner: A Arnoldi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 14Aug21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 M Berto	 60	 $--	 Chief Mambo	 1:57.39		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 11Sep21	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Berto	 56	 $--	 Young Man	 1:50.56		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 19Oct21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	16]	 M Berto	 54	 $--	 Angelissima	 1:56.55		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 01Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 M Berto	 60	 $--	 El Manifico	 1:57.62		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 M Berto	 57	 $--	 Full Precieux	 1:55.94		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

14 SHAMSABAD (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 13 Total: 55-6-8-9 Prize Money: $166,238
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 54 Good: 22-2-2-5 Track: 6-0-0-3

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-5-5
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Shamsa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-5-6-9 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-4-1 Last Win: 08/06/21 (341 Days)
Owner: B Lynam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 18Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Ateem	 2:47.72		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 16	 01Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 E Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Olympie	 2:41.08		  ...... 10½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 16	 11Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Bakhchisaray	 2:14.88		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 16	 26Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 By The Way	 2:00.67		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 16	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Bobydargent	 2:14.68		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp

15 VILARO Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 16 Total: 67-8-9-5 Prize Money: $264,301
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 54 Good: 25-3-1-1 Track: 13-2-2-1

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-4-3-1
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Envoutement (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 54-8-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 28-5-3-2 Last Win: 11/03/21 (430 Days)
Owner: A Louis-dreyfus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 24Oct21	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 Breath Of Fire	 2:23.03		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 16	 16Nov21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 Have Dancer	 2:23.75		  ......... 22.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16	 10Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Electron Libre	 2:07.54		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 14	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Ridwaan	 2:10.23		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Bobydargent	 2:14.68		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

16 BREATH OF FIRE (FR) Trainer: C&y Lerner Barrier: 3 Total: 39-5-4-6 Prize Money: $173,865
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 53.5 Good: 18-3-3-1 Track: 7-2-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Breath Of Love (USA) J+H: 14-2-3-4 Turf: 32-5-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-1-4 Last Win: 24/10/21 (203 Days)
Owner: J I Villar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 23Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Bosioh	 1:58.30		  ...... 10½............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 12Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 61	 $--	 Salocin	 2:42.93		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 04Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 63.5	 $--	 Honor And Pleasure	 2:41.32		  ......... 21............................ Deauville
14 of 15	 29Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $--	 Monsieur Xoo	 2:34.23		  ...... 17½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 16	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 R Thomas	 57	 $--	 Big Call	 2:31.25		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp


